Also, the financial aid office packaged seven percent (7%) more students with 

financial aid than at the same time last year. The University admitted thirteen percent (13%) 

more freshmen than last year. Fourteen (14) freshman orientation sessions are scheduled over 

the summer. In the first five (5) summer orientations, one thousand five hundred and thirty-

three (1,533) students attended, a seventeen percent (17%) increase over the first five (5) 

sessions last year. At present, one thousand four hundred (1,400) students have signed up for 

the remaining nine (9) sessions, and students will continue to have the chance to register 

through July. 

President McPhee noted his concern that pauses in international student visa processing and 

new DEI measures could potentially have an adverse impact on enrollment.

[...]

an update on the move to Shelbyville and what our plans and aspirations include for the 

relocation. Dr. Prelis first described the current student population by sharing that in the last ten 

(10) years, the number of students has almost doubled from six hundred seventy-three (673) to 

one thousand three hundred twenty-five (1,325). The student profile includes the largest 

veteran composition on campus at ten percent (10%). Dr. Prelis then outlined the accredited 

undergraduate concentrations within the department: Aviation Management; Flight Dispatch, 

Maintenance Management;